CITY OF FLAGLER BEACH OFFICIAL SAMPLE BALLOT

MAR

The City of Flagler Beach will hold a Municipal Election on Tuesday, March 8, 2022, to elect two City Commissioners.

VOTER REGISTRATION DEADLINE

Residents of Flagler Beach who are not registered to vote must register by Monday, February 7, 2022, to be eligible to vote in this Municipal Election.

VOTE BY MAIL INFORMATION

Any registered voter in the City of Flagler Beach may choose to vote by mail. The deadline to request a Vote-By-Mail Ballot is February 26, 2022, at 5:00 p.m. Vote-By-Mail Ballots must be received in the Elections Office no later than 7:00 p.m. on Election Day, March 8, 2022. Voters may place a request for a mail ballot by phone, (386) 313-4170 or online: www.FlaglerElections.com

VOTE-BY-MAIL DROP BOX

The Vote-By-Mail drop box is available starting February 22, 2022, during normal business hours 8:30 AM - 4:30 PM Monday thru Friday. On Election Day, March 8, 2022, the drop box is available 7:00 AM - 7:00 PM.

Ballots can be dropped off in the office during regular business hours when the box is not open.



FLAGLER COUNTY SUPERVISOR OF ELECTIONS

1769 E. Moody Boulevard, Building 2, Suite 101 • PO Box 901 • Bunnell, FL 32110 Telephone: (386) 313-4170 • Online: www.FlaglerElections.com

CITY OF FLAGLER BEACH **VOTERS ONLY**

City Commissioner

(Vote for up to Two)

- Rick Belhumeur
- O Jane Mealy
- James Patrick Sherman



ELECTION DAY POLLING PLACE:

FLAGLER BEACH CITY COMMISSION CHAMBER ROOM

105 S. 2nd Street ★ Flagler Beach, FL Polling hours: 7:00 a.m.-7:00 p.m. No early voting will be held for this election.

Vote by mail or in person on Election Day.